RIBA > 1RIBA >
RIBA-Proportional Regulators
Pressure regulators, position regulators, flow regulators
RIBA > 2
RIBA > 3
Proportional technology

und G 2"135 mm
258 mm *
 Type key
Sample order
RM100 with a control range of 0 to 8 bar, control signal 0-10 V,
with booster 1” connection, analog circuit board (version C),
Fail Safe = maintenance of pressure, no options
Order code:  RM100/0-8/1/B2/C/1/N
Control range
Control range 0 to 24 bar
Set value input (Control signal)
1 0-10 V
2 0-20 mA
3 4-20 mA
T  Set-point potentiometer on the housing
Version
B0 Without booster 1/8”
B1 Booster 3/4”
B2 Booster 1”
B3 Booster 1-1/4”
B4 Booster 1-1/2”
B5 Booster 2”
Version
C Index of version
Fail Safe (in case of power failure)
1 Pressure maintenance
2 Pressureless
3 Full pressure at the outlet
Options
N No option
B Connector instead of cable gland
D Display outletpressure
E Actual value input E1 = 0-10 V, E2 = 0-20 mA, E3 = 4-20 mA
K Switching output
S Soft start after EMERGENCY OFF (3 secs.)
Actual Value Output
The response signal corresponds always to the control signal.
Other areas on request.
Type RM100
RM100 (versions B4 and B5)
Weight: 4.8 kg
RM100 (versions B1-B3)
Weight: 2.5 kg
* Minimum dimension which increases depending on the selected option.
* Minimum dimension which increases depending on the selected option.
RIBA > 8
RIBA > 9
Type RP200
 Proportional pressure regulator

For detailed information visit:
 Type key
Sample order
RP200 with a control range of 0 to -1 bar, control signal 4-20 mA, analog
circuit board (version C), Fail Safe with pressure maintenance, no options
Order code: RP200/0-(-1)/3/C/1/N
Control range
Control range -1 to 70 bar
Set value input (Control signal)
1 0-10 V
2 0-20 mA
3 4-20 mA
T Set-point potentiometer on the housing
Version
C Index of version
Fail Safe (in case of power failure)
1 Pressure maintenance
2 Pressureless
3 Full pressure at the outlet
Options
N No option
B Connector instead of cable gland
D Display outletpressure
E Actual value input E1 = 0-10 V, E2 = 0-20 mA, E3 = 4-20 mA
K Switching output
S Soft start after EMERGENCY OFF (3 secs.)
Actual value output
The response signal corresponds to the range of the control signal.
Other ranges on request.
74 mm
G 1/8"
G 1/8"
2x M5
3x G 1/8"
3x G 1/8"
74 mm
124 mm*
* Minimum dimension which increases depending on the selected option.
RIBA > 9
RIBA > 10
 Technical data
Voltage   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 V DC ±10 %
Power consumption. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4.5 W max.
Connection, electrical. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . cable gland or connector
Pressure supply  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 bar max., dependent of
 control range
Control range . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0 to 24 bar
Medium  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . compresssed air, oiled, unoiled,
 neutral gases, filtered 50 µm
Air consumption  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . no permanent air consumption
Flow . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1800 l/min with 6 bar input pressure
Connection thread. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G 1/4“ (1 + 2)
Ingress protection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  IP 67
Operating temperature range  . . . . . . . . . . . -5 to +50 °C
Hysteresis  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . < 0.2 % of the corresponding range
Repeatability  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . < 0.2 % of the corresponding range
Weight  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.2 kg
For detailed information visit:
Type RP300
 Proportional pressure regulator
 1/4” Connection
The RP300 is a proportional pressure regulator with a high throughput capacity.
Differences between the set and actual values are compensated quickly and precisely,
and as the cross-section of the secondary venting system is identical, the set-point is
rapidly reached even in the event of a drop in pressure.
G 1/4"
163 mm*
74 mm 74 mm
 Type key
Sample order:
RP300, control range 0-10 bar, control signal 0-10 V, analog board,
fail-safe = unpressurized, with actual value input for external sensor 0-10 V
Order code: RP300/0-10/1/C/2/E1
Control range
Control range 0 to 24 bar
Set value input (Control signal)
1 0-10 V
2 0-20 mA
3 4-20 mA
T Set-point potentiometer on the housing
Version
C Index of version
Fail Safe (in case of power failure)
1 Pressure maintenance
2 Pressureless
3 Full pressure at the outlet
Options
N No option
B Connector instead of cable gland
D Display outletpressure
E Actual value input E1 = 0-10 V, E2 = 0-20 mA, E3 = 4-20 mA
K Switching output
S Soft start after EMERGENCY OFF (3 secs.)
Actual value output
The response signal signal corresponds to the range of the control signal.
Other ranges on request.
* Mindestmaß, welches sich je nach gewählter Option erhöht.Minimum dimensions which increase depending on the selected option
RIBA > 10
RIBA > 11
 Type key
Sample order
RP500 with a control range of 0 to 10 bar, control signal 0-10 V, analog
circuit board (version C), Fail Safe = pressureless, with external sensor 4-20mA
Order code: RP500/0-10/1/C/2/E3
Control range
Control range 0 to 24 bar
Set value input (Control signal)
1 0-10 V
2 0-20 mA
3 4-20 mA
T Set-point potentiometer on the housing
(free of potential on request, other analog areas on request)
Version
C Index of version
Fail Safe (in case of power failure)
1 Pressure maintenance
2 Pressureless
3 Full pressure at the outlet
Options
N No option
B Connector instead of cable gland
D Display outletpressure
E Actual value input E1 = 0-10 V, E2 = 0-20 mA, E3 = 4-20 mA
K Switching output
S Soft start after EMERGENCY OFF (3 secs.)
Actual value output
The response signal corresponds to the range of the control signal.
Other ranges on request.
 Technical data
Voltage   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 VDC ±10 %
Power consumption, electrical . . . . . . . . . . . 4.5 W max.
Connection, electrical. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . cable gland or connector
Pressure supply  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 bar max., dependent of
 control range
Control range . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0 to 24 bar
Medium  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . compressed air, oiled, on-oiled,
 neutral gasses, filtered 50 µm
Air consumption  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . no permanent air consumption
Flow . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4100 l/min at an input pressure of 6 bar
Connection thread. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G 1/2“ (1 + 2)
Connection thread, manometer . . . . . . . . . . G 1/4“ (2)
Ingress protection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . IP 67
Operating temperature range  . . . . . . . . . . . -5 to +50 °C
Hysteresis  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . < 0.2 % of the corresponding range
Repeatability  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . < 0.2 % of the corresponding range
Weight  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1.2 kg
Type RP500
 Proportional pressure regulator
 1/2” connection
This pressure controller serves to control high flow rates of up to 250 m³/h
at 6 bar. The large cross-section of the secondary vent also ensures fast
evacuation or adaptation of the secondary pressure, also for large volumes.
A sensor in the outlet section monitors the discharge pressure which is
constantly compared with the set value. Deviations are adjusted quickly and
accurately.
74 mm
G 1/4" and G 1/2"
R 1/4
G 1/2"
G 1/2"
74 mm
162 mm*
* Minimum dimension which increases depending on the selected option.
RIBA > 11
RIBA > 12
Position regulators
The position regulator series RS are highly flexible. They can

121 mm*
74 mm 74 mm
 Type key
Sample order
RF020 flow regulator, flow rates up to 100 l/min, operating pressure 4 bar,
with control signal 0-10 V, without options
Order code: RF020/0-100/4/1/N
Flow rate
0-500 l/min with operating pressure
Operating pressure
1-8 bar
Set-point input (control signal)
1 0-10 V
2 0-20 mA
3 4-20 mA
T Set-point potentiometer on the housing
Options
N No option
B Connector instead of cable gland
E Actual value input E1 = 0-10 V, E2 = 0-20 mA or E3 = 4-20 mA
K Switching output
* Minimum dimension which increases depending on the selected option.
RIBA > 16
RIBA > 17
Type RF100
Bes
 Technical data
Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24 VDC ±10 %
Power consumption, electrical . . . . . . . . . . . 24.5 W max.
Connection, electrical. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . cable gland or connector
Pressure supply  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 8 bar max.
Medium  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . compressed air, oiled, on-oiled,
 neutral gasses, filtered 50 µm
Air consumption  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . no permanent air consumption
Flow   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0-2000 l/min at 6 bar
Connection thread. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . G 3/8”
Ingress protection . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . IP 67
Temperature range  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -5 to +70°C
Hysteresis . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . < 1 % of the corresponding range
Repeatability  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . < 0.5 %
Weight  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0.75 kg
 Proportional flow regulator
 3/8” connection
The RF100 has the same functionality as the RF020 but has a greater flow range and
connection size.
74 mm
2x M5
G 3/8"
G 3/8"
74 mm
167 mm*
 Type key
Sample order
RF100 flow regulator with a flow range up to 500 l/min, operating pressure
4 bar, control signal of 0-10 V, no options
Order code: RF100/0-500/4/1/N
Flow range
0-2000 l/min. at 6 bar
Operating pressure
1-8 bar
Set value input (Control signal)
1 0-10 V
2 0-20 mA
3 4-20 mA
T Set-point potentiometer on the housing
Options
N No options
B Connector instead of cable gland
E Actual value input E1 = 0-10 V, E2 = 0-20 mA, E3 = 4-20 mA
K Switching output
* Minimum dimension which increases depending on the selected option.
RIBA > 17
RIBA > 18
Systems
The development and production of sophisticated assemblies
and systems in fluid and drive technology constitutes a focus
of the Specken-Drumag group. Our longstanding experience in
pneumatics and hydraulics is an advantage for customers seek-
ing solutions off the beaten track. We have developed  systems
offering a competitive edge in engineering and productivity in
close cooperation with our customers. This is par ticularly true
for our pneumatic proportional technology and its broad field
of application. Anyone looking for a solution to change a position
variable via control signals should turn to us. Our vast range of
pneumatic drives, valves and accessories and our experienced
development department enable us to find an effective solution
to every problem.
RP1000 Pressure controller for high-pressure applications with
a connection size of 2” and a nominal width of 40mm.
The controller’s unique secondary relief of 1 1/4 “ enables
fast venting of the secondary side. Areas of use include stretch
blow machines for the production of PET bottles.
Customized designs of all regulators possible. See on the left
side a small construction of the RP200. The technical data is
the same as the standard version. The regulator is designed for
snap-on rail mounting.
RIBA > 19
Systems
Speed control of an air motor. Speed is recorded directly on
the motor and serves as the actual value for the controller.
Changes of load on the output shaft with resulting speed
changes are recorded as deviations from the setpoint value
and compensated by the controller. The motor maintains the
speed specified by the setpoint.
System consisting of the position controller RS100, a ball valve
with double-acting drive and the external actual-value encoder
RG100. The lever enables closing of the ball valve even in the
case of failure of the compressed air supply. “The ball valve
closed” position is monitored via a switch. The system is used